
 

 

Patient Resources and Support  
 

Cardiology – Amyloidosis 

Amyloidosis Foundation (https://amyloidosis.org/) 

Amyloidosis Research Consortium (https://arci.org/) 

The Bridge hATTR Amyloidosis (hattrbridge.com)  

Your Heart’s Message (yourheartsmessage.com)  

 

Dermatology  

American Academy of Dermatology Association (aad.org)  

Hidradenitis Suppurativa Foundation (hs-foundation.org) 
National Eczema Association (nationaleczema.org)  

National Psoriasis Foundation (psoriasis.org)  

National Organization for Rare Disorders (rarediseases.org)  

 

Gastroenterology  

Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation (crohnscolitisfoundation.org)  

National Institutes of Health  

• National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases (niddk.nih.gov)  

National Organization for Rare Disorders (rarediseases.org)  

 

Growth Hormone Deficiency  

Human Growth Foundation (hgfound.org)  

The MAGIC Foundation (magicfoundation.org)  

National Organization for Rare Disorders (rarediseases.org)  

 

Hepatic Encephalopathy  

American Liver Foundation (liverfoundation.org)  

National Organization for Rare Disorders (rarediseases.org)  

 

Hepatitis B  

American Liver Foundation (liverfoundation.org)  

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (cdc.gov/hepatitis)  

Hepatitis B Foundation (hepb.org) 

National Institutes of Health 

• National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases (niddk.nih.gov)  
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Hepatitis C  

American Liver Foundation (liverfoundation.org)  

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (cdc.gov/hepatitis)  

National Institutes of Health  

• National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases (niddk.nih.gov) 

 

Multiple Sclerosis  

National Institutes of Health  

• National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke (ninds.nih.gov)  

National Multiple Sclerosis Society (nationalmssociety.org)  

National Organization for Rare Disorders (rarediseases.org)  

Multiple Sclerosis Association of America (mymssa.org) 

 

Pulmonology 

Asthma and Allergy Foundation of America (https://aafa.org/) 

COPD Foundation (https://www.copdfoundation.org/) 

 

Rheumatology  

American College of Rheumatology (rheumatology.org/I-Am-A/Patient-Caregiver)  

Arthritis Foundation (arthritis.org)  

National Institutes of Health  

• National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases (niams.nih.gov)  

 

Oncology  

American Cancer Society (cancer.org)  

• Hope Lodge (816-218-7200)  

Cancer Action (canceractionkc.org)  

• Kansas office (913-642-8885)   

• Missouri office (816-350-8881)  

Cancer Legal Resource Center (866-843-2572; cancerlegalresourcecenter.org)  

Chemocare (chemocare.com)  

Gilda’s Club Kansas City (816-531-5444; gildasclubkc.org)  

National Comprehensive Cancer Network (nccn.org/patients)  

National Organization for Rare Disorders (rarediseases.org)  

NCODA Oral Chemotherapy Education (oralchemoedsheets.com)  

Solace House (913-341-0318; kchospice.org/solacehouse)  

Turning Point (913-574-0900; kansashealthsystem.com/turningpoint) 
United Way of Greater Kansas City (211; (816) 472-4289; unitedwaygkc.org) 

 

Oncology Financial Resources for Cancer Patients and their Families 

General financial assistance 

Sabes Wings: https://www.sabeswings.org/grant-assistance 
Health Well Foundation: www.healthwellfoundation.org 
PAN Foundation: https://www.panfoundation.org/ 
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Cancer Care: https://www.cancercare.org/ 
The Assistance Fund: https://tafcares.org/ 
Family Reach: www.familyreach.org 
Partners in Care: https://yourpartnersincare.org/apply/ 
NetWish: https://netwish.org/ 
Cancer Family Relief: https://cancerfamilyrelieffund.org/ 
Pink Tractor Foundation: https://pink-tractor-foundation.pages.dev/, pinktractorfoundation@gmail.com 
Ink Against Cancer: https://www.inkagainstcancer.com/ 
Infinity Susanna Smiles: https://infinityss4.org/ 
Stella’s Foundation: https://www.stellaswish.org/ (families with dependent children) 
Help Me Bounce: https://www.helpmebounce.org/ (families with dependent children) 
Man Up to Cancer: https://manuptocancer.org/ (men only) 
Mission 212 Foundation: https://mission212foundation.com/ (fathers with cancer) 
Kesem: https://www.facebook.com/kesem.ku/ (camp for children of cancer patients) 
Mind Over Cancer: https://www.mindovercancerfoundation.com/ (aid for mental health services) 
Patient Family Partners: https://patientfamilypartners.com/ (help with medical communication) 
Lasagna Love: https://lasagnalove.org/request/ (free meal delivered to home) 
Rings of Care: https://ringsofcare.org/about-us/ (assists family caregivers with tasks) 
Needy Meds: https://needymeds.org/ (helps pay for medications) 
Road to Recovery: https://www.cancer.org/support-programs-and-services/road-to-recovery.htm (car rides to cancer-related 

appointments) 

Angel Flights: https://angelmedflight.com/ (medical transport flights) 
Wish Upon a Wedding: https://www.wishuponawedding.org/ (weddings and vow renewals) 
Livestrong Fertility: https://livestrong.org/how-we-help/livestrong-fertility/ (IVF after chemo) 
Cleaning for a Reason: https://cleaningforareason.org/ (house cleaning) 
 

Assistance for specific cancers 

Childhood cancers: 

I am Dom Foundation: https://www.iamdom.org/ 
Supporting Kids Foundation: https://supportingkids.org/ 
Kick Cancer like a Girlboss: https://www.facebook.com/TeamAly9 
Owen’s Battle Buddies: https://www.owensbattlebuddies.com/ 
Jake Cavanaugh Foundation: https://jakecavanaugh.com/ 
Taylor Lech Foundation: taylorlechfoundation@gmail.com 
Gold For Grey: https://www.goldforgrey.com/ 
Breast cancer: 

Pink Fund: https://pinkfund.org/ 
Peace Out Cancer: https://peaceoutcancer.org/ 
Karen Wellington Foundation: https://www.karenwellingtonfoundation.org/ 
Living in Abundance: https://livinginabundanceltd.com/ (free post-mastectomy hoodie for breast cancer patients) 
Sharsheret: https://sharsheret.org/ (breast and ovarian cancer only) 
Stomach cancer: 

Debbie’s Dream Foundation: https://debbiesdream.org/ 

https://pink-tractor-foundation.pages.dev/


  

 

Hope for Stomach Cancer: https://stocan.org/ 
Other cancers: 

HNC Living: https://www.hncliving.org/ (head and neck cancer only) 
Leukemia and Lymphoma Society: www.lls.org (blood and bone marrow cancer only) 
BMT Info Net: https://bmtinfonet.org/patient-assistance-fund (BMT or CAR-T patients only) 
Be Headstrong: https://www.beheadstrong.org/ (brain tumors only) 
Colorectal Cancer Alliance: https://colorectalcancer.org/ (colorectal cancer only) 
Sharsheret: https://sharsheret.org/ (ovarian and breast cancer only) 
 

Assistance by location (KS and MO) 

Stephanie Vest Foundation: https://stephanievest.com/ (KC metro only) 
Cancer Action: https://www.canceractionkc.org/ (KC metro only) 
University Health: https://www.universityhealthkc.org/cancer-care (KC metro only) 
Wichita Cancer Foundation: https://wichitacancerfoundation.org/ (Kansas only) 
Bra Couture KC: https://bracouturekc.com/about-us/ (uninsured/underinsured in KC Metro) 
Hope Lodge: https://www.cancer.org/support-programs-and-services/patient-lodging/hopelodge/kansas-city.html (free lodging 

in KC while receiving treatment) 
Battle Bags Kansas City: https://www.battlebagskc.com/ (bag of chemo essentials in KC metro only) 
Jill’s Hope: https://www.jillshope.org/ (bucket of chemo essentials in KC Metro only) 
Laura’s Little Bits of Comfort: https://www.lauraslittlebitsofcomfort.com/ (free bag of gifts) 
Balance and Healing Network: https://balanceandhealing.org/ (free energy healing in KC Metro) 
Gilda’s Club: https://www.gildasclubkc.org/about-us (counseling and education in KC Metro) 
United Way Kansas City: https://unitedwaygkc.org/united-way-critical-medical-needs-program/ (pays utilities in KCMO) 
One Good Meal: https://www.onegoodmeal.org/ (free meals to homebound in Lees Summit, MO) 
Johnson County Cancer Foundation: https://www.jocomocancer.org/ (Johnson County, MO only) 
Miami County Cancer Foundation: https://www.facebook.com/MiamiCountyCancerFoundation/ (Miami County, KS only) 
Franklin County Cancer Foundation: https://www.franklincountycancerfoundation.org/ (Franklin County, KS only) 
W.I.N.G.S: https://www.wingsathome.org/ (women in Anderson County, KS and surrounding area) 
 

 

This information is subject to change. 

 


